

**REQUEST FOR BID
ON
PERSONAL PROPERTY FOR SALE
BY
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO
DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES**

SUPPORT SERVICES DIVISION
9650 GOETHE ROAD
SACRAMENTO, CA 95827
(916) 875-6444

Bid No: S-X1013

RETURN YOUR BID IN AN ENVELOPE, SEALED AND CLEARLY MARKED ON OUTSIDE WITH BID NUMBER AND DATE SHOWN.

BIDS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED AFTER 12:00 PM ON 7/20/2010

NOTICE TO BIDDERS:

DO NOT BID ON MORE ITEMS THAN YOU ARE PREPARED TO PURCHASE. PLEASE READ THE GENERAL CONDITIONS AT THE END OF THIS RFB.

TO SUBMIT A BID

- 1) USE INK WHEN FILLING OUT BID FORM
- 2) COMPLETE INFORMATION AT THE BOTTOM OF PAGE #1 AND PAGE #2. PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY.
- 3) RETURN PAGE #1 (COVER PAGE) AND ALL BID PAGES (PAGE #2)

SUCCESSFUL BIDDERS WILL BE:

- 1) NOTIFIED BY 7/22/2010 BY TELEPHONE.
- 2) REQUIRED TO SUBMIT FULL PAYMENT AND
- 3) REMOVE EQUIPMENT NO LATER THAN 7/28/2010.

ABBREVIATIONS

ABS	Anti-Lock Brakes
AC	Air Conditioning
CC	Cruise Control
MT	Manual Transmission
PB	Power Brakes
PS	Power Steering
RD	Radio
8/318	8 Cylinders 318 cubic inches
6/3.3L	6 Cylinders 3.3 Liters

ALL VEHICLES HAVE AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSIONS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED (MT)

*** - THESE VEHICLES HAVE BEEN WRECKED OR SALVAGED AND DO NOT COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE PORTION OF THE HEALTH AND SAFETY CODE.**

INSPECTION OF PROPERTY: PREVIEW DATES ARE THURSDAY, JULY 15TH, AND FRIDAY, JULY 16TH, 2010 FROM 9:00 AM TO 3:30 PM DAILY

I hereby certify that I have inspected all the items on which I have entered a bid and agree to purchase these items at the prices stated, subject to the General Conditions of this bid which I have read.

SIGNATURE

NAME:

RESALE NO.

ADDRESS:

DAY PHONE

CITY/ST/ZIP:

REQUEST FOR BID (FROM PRIOR SALE)
Continuation Sheet

BID NO: S-X1013

Seq. #	Yr/Qty	Description	County ID # Winner	Min. Bid Amount Paid
015	2005 1 EA	DODGE GRAND CARAVAN 6/3.3L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC, TILT WHEEL. 156,380 MILES. NOTE: SLIDING DOOR INSIDE HANDLES DISABLED; INTERIOR TRIM DAMAGE FROM PARTITIONS AND WINDOW SCREENS; HEADLINER DAMAGED AND STAINED; ROOF VENTS AND DOME LAMP MISSING; DENTS ON PASSENGER DOOR; REAR BUMPER DAMAGE.	ID# - 150-513 VIN# - 1D4GP24R85B368035 ROGELIO SANOSA	\$1,175.00 \$3,175.00
016	1998 1 EA	CHEVROLET 3500 CARGO VAN 8/5.7L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC. 99,184 MILES.	ID# - 153-801 VIN# - 1GCHG35R0W1101713 MARSHALL AUTO	\$1,575.00 \$2,599.00
017	2000 1 EA	JEEP CHEROKEE 4X4 6/4.0L, RD, PS, PB, AC, CC, TILT WHEEL. 103,286 MILES. NOTE: SOME HOLES DRILLED IN CENTER CONSOLE.	ID# - 154-012 VIN# - 1J4FF28S7YL233260 MARK CURRY	\$1,575.00 \$3,656.00
020	2000 1 EA	GMC SAFARI PASSENGER VAN 6/4.3L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC, TILT WHEEL, PWR SEAT/WINDOW/ LOCK. 82,885 MILES. NOTE: REAR AXLE DIFFERENTIAL LEAKS OIL; SMALL DENT IN REAR BUMPER.	ID# - 150-015 VIN# - 1GKDM19W1YB533191 AHMAD ZAHRA	\$1,675.00 \$3,005.00
021	2001 1 EA	GMC SAFARI PASSENGER VAN 6/4.3L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC, TILT WHEEL. 96,673 MILES. NOTE: WINDSHIELD CRACKED; MIDDLE ROW BENCH SEAT MISSING.	ID# - 150-145 VIN# - 1GKDM19W41B520327 DAVID MONROE	\$1,875.00 \$2,781.86
022	1997 1 EA	FORD AEROSTAR CARGO VAN 6/3.0L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC. 72,303 MILES.	ID# - 150-710 VIN# - 1FTDA14U7VZB96944 WEST AUTO SALE	\$675.00 \$1,441.00
023	2002 1 EA	CHEVROLET ASTRO CARGO VAN 6/4.3L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC, TILT WHEEL. 113,471 MILES.	ID# - 150-208 VIN# - 1GCDM19X22B135905 WEST AUTO SALE	\$1,475.00 \$2,900.00
024	2006 1 EA	DODGE RAM 2500 QUAD CAB PICKUP 8/5.7L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC, TILT WHEEL, PWR WINDOW/LOCK. 115,785 MILES. NOTE: HEMI, GRILL GUARD, WINCH MOUNT, TOW PACKAGE, UTILITY SHELL WITH SIDE CABINETS, UTILITY BOX IN PLACE OF REAR SEAT, REAR SEATS IN BED. MISSING TAILGATE, UTILITY SHELL REAR DOOR, AND FRONT SIDE MARKERS LIGHTS; NO GAS TANK HEATSEAL.	ID# - 135-614 VIN# - 3D7KR28DX6G287116 WEST COAST AUTO REPAIR	\$6,950.00 \$9,300.00

REQUEST FOR BID (FROM PRIOR SALE)
Continuation Sheet

BID NO: S-X1013

Seq. #	Yr/Qty	Description	County ID # Winner	Min. Bid Amount Paid
025	1998 1 EA	CHEVROLET CHEYENNE 1500 4X4 PICKUP 8/5.7L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC, TILT WHEEL. 36,594 MILES.	ID# - 140-802 VIN# - 1GCEK14RXWZ275409 SID JOHNSON	\$3,250.00 \$3,580.00
026	2005 1 EA	FORD E350 PASSENGER VAN 10/6.8L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC, TILT WHEEL, PWR WINDOW/LOCK. 147,185 MILES. NOTE: USED AS INMATE TRANSPORT, HAS PARTITIONS AND WINDOW BARS.	ID# - 153-504 VIN# - 1FBSS31S05HB31124	\$3,575.00
027	1997 1 EA	DODGE RAM 3500 CARGO VAN 8/5.9L, RD, PS, PB, AC, TILT WHEEL. 74,018 MILES.	ID# - 153-721 VIN# - 2B7KB31Z8VK568004 MARSHALL AUTO	\$1,275.00 \$2,495.00
028	1999 1 EA	GMC SONOMA SLS EXTENDED CAB PICKUP 6/4.3L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC, TILT WHEEL. 90,022 MILES. NOTE: DRIVER SEAT TORN.	ID# - 131-906 VIN# - 1GTCS19X7X8524562 ATAYAS MOTORS	\$1,150.00 \$2,388.00
029	1997 1 EA	FORD AEROSTAR PASSENGER VAN 6/3.0L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS. 26,018 MILES. NOTE: BENCH SEATS NOT INSTALLED.	ID# - 150-728 VIN# - 1FMDA11U3VZC15814 KENNETH JACKSON	\$675.00 \$2,376.00
030	1996 1 EA	DODGE RAM 3500 PASSENGER VAN 8/5.9L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC, TILT WHEEL, PWR WINDOW/LOCK. 76,787 MILES. NOTE: BRAUN WHEELCHAIR LIFT INSTALLED, EXTENDED ROOF.	ID# - 153-608 VIN# - 2B5WB35Z2TK160065 JESUS ONTIVEROS	\$1,275.00 \$3,375.00
031	1999 1 EA	GMC SONOMA SLS EXTENDED CAB PICKUP 6/4.3L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC, TILT WHEEL. 97,719 MILES. NOTE: TOP DECK BED COVER.	ID# - 131-910 VIN# - 1GTCS19X8X8524537 CENTRAL AUTO SALES	\$1,475.00 \$2,493.00
032	2002 1 EA	FORD F350 UTILITY TRUCK 8/6.8L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC, TILT WHEEL. 163,214 MILES. NOTE: NO SPARE TIRE.	ID# - 134-203 VIN# - 1FDWF36S22EC58718	\$2,950.00
033	2003 1 EA	DODGE RAM 3500 CARGO VAN 8/5.9L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC, TILT WHEEL. 62,718 MILES. NOTE: TOOL BOXES. WATER PUMP NOISY, GOING BAD; SERPENTINE FAN BELT BAD, NOISY, MAY BE PULLEY NOISE.	ID# - 153-304 VIN# - 2D7KB31Z73K518603 MARSHALL AUTO	\$3,450.00 \$3,551.00
034	1999 1 EA	GMC SONOMA SLS EXTENDED CAB PICKUP 6/4.3L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC, TILT WHEEL. 82,578 MILES.	ID# - 131-905 VIN# - 1GTCS19X1X8524394 RUMAN IBRAHIM	\$1,425.00 \$3,181.00

REQUEST FOR BID (FROM PRIOR SALE)
Continuation Sheet

BID NO: S-X1013

Seq. #	Yr/Qty	Description	County ID # Winner	Min. Bid Amount Paid
035	2004 1 EA	CHEVROLET SILVERADO 2500 ANIMAL CONTROL TRUCK 8/6.0L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC, TILT WHEEL, PWR WINDOW/LOCK. 122,575 MILES. NOTE: ANIMAL CONTROL TRUCK BODY. SEAT TORN; GLOVE BOX LATCH BROKEN.	ID# - 141-402 VIN# - 1GBHC24U14E262299 TNM TAX SERVICE	\$1,500.00 \$2,051.00
036	2000 1 EA	CHEVROLET ASTRO CARGO VAN 6/4.3L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC, TILT WHEEL. 118,098 MILES.	ID# - 150-027 VIN# - 1GCDM19W7YB187322 AHMAD ZAHRA	\$675.00 \$2,188.00
037	2000 1 EA	JEEP CHEROKEE 4X4 6/4.0L, RD, PS, PB, AC, CC, TILT WHEEL. 108,489 MILES.	ID# - 154-011 VIN# - 1J4FF28S0YL233259 JAMES BARTHLE	\$1,525.00 \$3,024.00
038	1997 1 EA	FORD F350 XL DUALLY UTILITY TRUCK 8/7.5L, RD, PS, PB, AC, CC, TILT WHEEL. 68,738 MILES. NOTE: DUAL GAS TANKS; CAUTION LIGHTS.	ID# - 137-709 VIN# - 1FDKF3762VEB78526 ARNOLD HOF	\$1,175.00 \$1,581.00
039	1996 1 EA	DODGE DAKOTA SPORT EXTENDED CAB PICKUP 6/3.9L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC, TILT WHEEL. 53,186 MILES. NOTE: SILVERSHIELD FULL BED TOOL BOX SYSTEM MODEL 101DD, CAUTION BEACON. ABS BRAKE LIGHT ON.	ID# - 107-666 VIN# - 1B7GL23X6TS669358 RACHELLE HARRIS	\$1,175.00 \$2,476.00
040	2001 1 EA	DODGE RAM 1500 PICKUP 8/5.2L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC, TILT WHEEL. 85,311 MILES. NOTE: TOOLBOX.	ID# - 132-008 VIN# - 1B7HC16Y61S708384 CHANNAN SINGH	\$1,275.00 \$3,000.00
041	2002 1 EA	DODGE DAKOTA 4X4 PICKUP 6/3.9L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC, TILT WHEEL. 106,267 MILES. NOTE: LUMBER RACK, TOOLBOX.	ID# - 107-206 VIN# - 1B7GG16X72S638399 ATAYAS MOTORS	\$2,750.00 \$3,888.00
042*	2006 1 EA	CHEVROLET IMPALA 6/3.9L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC. 80,113 MILES. NOTE: WRECK; DEAD BATTERY; MUST BE TOWED; BODY DAMAGE. ENGINE AND TRANSMISSION CONDITION UNKNOWN.	ID# - 124-642 VIN# - 2G1WS581869361451 ABBAS SALAMY	\$200.00 \$5,511.00
043*	2000 1 EA	FORD CROWN VICTORIA 8/4.6L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC, TILT WHEEL, PWR SEAT/WINDOW/LOCK. 84,958 MILES. NOTE: WRECK. MAJOR ACCIDENT DAMAGE.	ID# - 124-060 VIN# - 2FAFP71W9YX181930 ROBAB SHEFAGH	\$200.00 \$4,600.00

REQUEST FOR BID (FROM PRIOR SALE)
Continuation Sheet

BID NO: S-X1013

Seq. #	Yr/Qty	Description	County ID # Winner	Min. Bid Amount Paid
044	1999 1 EA	CHEVROLET MALIBU 6/3.1L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC, TILT WHEEL. 29,593 MILES.	ID# - 110-786 VIN# - 1G1ND52J0X6277874 MOLLY MCGURK	\$875.00 \$3,466.00
045	1999 1 EA	CHEVROLET MALIBU 6/3.1L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC, TILT WHEEL. 55,117 MILES. NOTE: NEEDS PAINT; HOOD DAMAGE.	ID# - 110-827 VIN# - 1G1ND52JXX6263013 ANDREA HADDIX	\$575.00 \$1,851.00
046*	2006 1 EA	FORD CROWN VICTORIA 8/4.6L, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC, TILT WHEEL, PWR SEAT/WINDOWS/LOCK. 38,254 MILES. NOTE: WRECK. NO FRONT END SHEET METAL; NO TRANSMISSION.	ID# - 124-621 VIN# - 2FAHP71W86X121577 SPECIALIZED PARTS PLANET	\$200.00 \$897.00
047*	2006 1 EA	NISSAN MAXIMA SE 6/3.5L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC, TILT WHEEL, PWR SEAT/WINDOW/LOCK. 27,037 MILES. NOTE: WRECK. NOT DRIVABLE. MAJOR DAMAGE TO LEFT REAR.	ID# - 124-676 VIN# - 1N4BA41EX6C843921 MARSHALL AUTO	\$200.00 \$8,199.00
048*	2004 1 EA	FORD CROWN VICTORIA 8/4.6L, PS, PB, AC, ABS. 79,471 MILES. NOTE: WRECK. NO FRONT END SHEET METAL; MANY PARTS HAVE BEEN SALVAGED TO REPAIR IN SERVICE VEHICLES.	ID# - 122-411 VIN# - 2FAFP71W04X186413 SPECIALIZED PARTS PLANET	\$200.00 \$675.00
049	2001 1 EA	CHEVROLET LUMINA 6/3.1L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC, TILT WHEEL. 25,026 MILES.	ID# - 110-245 VIN# - 2G1WL52J711248376 DEARL MCCULLOUGH	\$875.00 \$3,101.01
050	2001 1 EA	CHEVROLET LUMINA 6/3.1L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC, TILT WHEEL. 70,618 MILES.	ID# - 110-208 VIN# - 2G1WL52J711247695 MARSHALL AUTO	\$825.00 \$2,399.00
054	2001 1 EA	CHEVROLET LUMINA 6/3.1L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC, TILT WHEEL. 20,518 MILES. NOTE: AIR BAG DAMAGED ON PASSENGER SIDE.	ID# - 110-260 VIN# - 2G1WL52J611251401 MARSHALL AUTO	\$875.00 \$2,899.00
055	1999 1 EA	CHEVROLET MALIBU 6/3.1L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC, TILT WHEEL. 33,989 MILES.	ID# - 110-918 VIN# - 1G1ND52J4X6263430 CORNEL LUP	\$875.00 \$3,001.00
056	2000 1 EA	CHEVROLET MALIBU 6/3.1L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC, TILT WHEEL. 73,896 MILES.	ID# - 110-045 VIN# - 1G1ND52J7Y6233954 MARSHALL AUTO	\$925.00 \$2,699.00

REQUEST FOR BID (FROM PRIOR SALE)
Continuation Sheet

BID NO: S-X1013

Seq. #	Yr/Qty	Description	County ID # Winner	Min. Bid Amount Paid
057	2000 1 EA	CHEVROLET MALIBU 6/3.1L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC, TILT WHEEL. 76,970 MILES.	ID# - 110-088 VIN# - 1G1ND52J2Y6232324 MARSHALL AUTO	\$925.00 \$2,699.00
058	2001 1 EA	CHEVROLET LUMINA 6/3.1L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC. 121,270 MILES.	ID# - 110-156 VIN# - 2G1WL52J111248681 MARSHALL AUTO	\$575.00 \$1,799.00
059	2001 1 EA	FORD CROWN VICTORIA 8/4.6L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC. 77,332 MILES. NOTE: HEAD GASKET AND TAIL SHAFT SEAL LEAKING OIL.	ID# - 124-175 VIN# - 2FAFP71W51X159624 AHMAD ZAHRA	\$975.00 \$2,288.00
060	2002 1 EA	FORD CROWN VICTORIA 8/4.6L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, TILT WHEEL, PWR SEAT/WINDOW/LOCK. 18,290 MILES. NOTE: PREVIOUS EVOC TRAINING CAR. BROKEN WINDSHIELD.	ID# - 126-212 VIN# - 2FAFP71W42X149734 SULTAN KHAN	\$1,150.00 \$2,550.00
061	1998 1 EA	DODGE NEON 4/2.0L, RD, PS, PB, AC, CC, TILT WHEEL. 59,558 MILE.	ID# - 102-823 VIN# - 1B3ES47C8WD672446 MOLLY MCGURK	\$575.00 \$1,966.00
062	1998 1 EA	DODGE NEON 4/2.0L, RD, PS, PB, AC, CC, TILT WHEEL. 86,660 MILES.	ID# - 102-833 VIN# - 1B3ES47C7WD672471 MARSHALL AUTO	\$525.00 \$1,599.00
063	2002 1 EA	DODGE NEON 4/2.0L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC, TILT WHEEL. 116,618 MILES.	ID# - 102-225 VIN# - 1B3ES26C92D570668 MARSHALL AUTO	\$875.00 \$2,499.00
064	1998 1 EA	DODGE NEON 4/2.0L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC, TILT WHEEL. 84,780 MILES.	ID# - 102-802 VIN# - 1B3ES47C4WD672430 JANICE SALATTI	\$525.00 \$2,000.00
065	2000 1 EA	DODGE NEON 4/2.0L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, TILT WHEEL. 76,988 MILES. NOTE: WATER LEAK WITH MOLD AND MILDEW.	ID# - 102-009 VIN# - 1B3ES46C1YD741739 MARSHALL AUTO	\$475.00 \$2,199.00
066	2004 1 EA	DODGE STRATUS 6/2.7L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC. 128,100 MILES. NOTE: REARVIEW MIRROR BROKEN.	ID# - 110-484 VIN# - 1B3EL36R74N302089 GERARDO AGUIRRE	\$1,950.00 \$3,676.80

REQUEST FOR BID (FROM PRIOR SALE)
Continuation Sheet

BID NO: S-X1013

Seq. #	Yr/Qty	Description	County ID # Winner	Min. Bid Amount Paid
067	1997 1 EA	FORD TAURUS STATIONWAGON 6/3.0L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC, TILT WHEEL. 80,285 MILES.	ID# - 118-704 VIN# - 1FALP57U5VA261338 MARSHALL AUTO	\$650.00 \$2,499.00
068	2004 1 EA	FORD CROWN VICTORIA 8/4.6L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC, TILT WHEEL. 106,890 MILES. NOTE: WINDSHIELD WASHER MOTOR BAD.	ID# - 124-416 VIN# - 2FAFP71W54X185449 ATAYAS MOTORS	\$2,950.00 \$3,888.00
069	1999 1 EA	CHEVROLET MALIBU 6/3.1L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC, TILT WHEEL. 100,296 MILES. NOTE: ENGINE NOISY; AIR INJECTION PUMP NOISY; POSSIBLE INTAKE GASKET LEAK, WET AT REAR OF ENGINE; RIGHT REAR TAILLIGHT CIRCUIT BOARD NEEDS REPLACING; TRUNK LID DOES NOT STAY UP; DENT IN RIGHT FRONT QUARTER PANEL.	ID# - 110-943 VIN# - 1G1ND52J9X6201585 ALEXIS HADDIX	\$475.00 \$1,376.00
070	2000 1 EA	FORD CROWN VICTORIA 8/4.6L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC, TILT WHEEL. 74,682 MILES. NOTE: ANTENNA HOLES IN ROOF.	ID# - 124-014 VIN# - 2FAFP71W2YX181915 SULTAN KHAN	\$1,750.00 \$2,801.00
071	2004 1 EA	FORD CROWN VICTORIA 8/4.6L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC. 84,888 MILES.	ID# - 124-439 VIN# - 2FAFP71W54X186441 ATAYAS MOTORS	\$3,250.00 \$3,888.00
100	1999 EA	CHEVROLET MALIBU 6/3.1L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC, TILT WHEEL. 100,831 MILES.	ID# - 110-871 VIN# - 1G1ND52J1X6203220 MARSHALL AUTO	\$675.00 \$2,399.00
101	2000 1 EA	CHEVROLET MALIBU 6/3.1L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC, TILT WHEEL. 103,903 MILES.	ID# - 110-197 VIN# - 1G1ND52J0Y6242530 BEVERLY MCAMIS	\$775.00 \$2,049.00
102	2000 1 EA	CHEVROLET MALIBU 6/3.1L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC, TILT WHEEL. 106,910 MILES. NOTE: AIR INJECTION PUMP CRACK REPAIRED.	ID# - 110-138 VIN# - 1G1ND52J8Y6230500 MARSHALL AUTO	\$775.00 \$1,789.00
103	1999 1 EA	CHEVROLET MALIBU 6/3.1L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC, TILT WHEEL. 99,341 MILES.	ID# - 110-873 VIN# - 1G1ND52J4X6195663 MARSHALL AUTO	\$675.00 \$1,899.00
104	2000 1 EA	DODGE DAKOTA EXTENDED CAB PICKUP 6/3.9L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC, TILT WHEEL. 109,398 MILES. NOTE: BAD AIR CONDITIONING.	ID# - 131-024 VIN# - 1B7GL22X8YS708573 ATAYAS MOTORS	\$1,575.00 \$2,888.00

REQUEST FOR BID (FROM PRIOR SALE)
Continuation Sheet

BID NO: S-X1013

Seq. #	Yr/Qty	Description	County ID # Winner	Min. Bid Amount Paid
105	2001 1 EA	DODGE DAKOTA SLT EXTENDED CAB PICKUP 6/3.9L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC, TILT WHEEL. 121,307 MILES. NOTE: BAD A/C COMPRESSOR. NEEDS REAR BUMPER AND BRACKETS. AIR BAG LIGHT ON. NEEDS HVAC BLOWER FAN.	ID# - 131-104 VIN# - 1B7GL22XX1S237855 ATAYAS MOTORS	\$1,675.00 \$2,888.00
106	1999 1 EA	CHEVROLET MALIBU 6/3.1L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC, TILT WHEEL. 102,587 MILES.	ID# - 110-870 VIN# - 1G1ND52J5X6204516 MARSHALL AUTO	\$675.00 \$1,989.00
107	2003 1 EA	FORD TAURUS 6/3.0L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC, TILT WHEEL, PWR WINDOW/LOCK. 112,589 MILES.	ID# - 110-439 VIN# - 1FAFP52U93G199649 YUSUF KABIA	\$825.00 \$2,500.00
118	1999 1 EA	CHEVROLET MALIBU 6/3.1L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC, TILT WHEEL. 95,514 MILES. NOTE: COOLANT RESERVOIR CRACKED AND LEAKING; INTAKE MANIFOLD GASKETS LEAKING; HARMONIC BALANCER BAD-NEEDS TO BE REPLACED; POWER STEERING HOSES LEAKING; RIGHT REAR TAILLIGHT ASSEMBLY MISSING.	ID# - 110-987 VIN# - 1G1ND52J2XY159801 VARTAN GORODNITSKY	\$225.00 \$1,201.00
119	1999 1 EA	CHEVROLET MALIBU 6/3.1L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC, TILT WHEEL. 110,723 MILES.	ID# - 110-880 VIN# - 1G1ND52J0X6201166 MARSHALL AUTO	\$650.00 \$1,989.00
120	1999 1 EA	CHEVROLET MALIBU 6/3.1L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC, TILT WHEEL. 96,737 MILES.	ID# - 110-993 VIN# - 1G1ND52J1X6202407 MARSHALL AUTO	\$700.00 \$2,099.00
121	2003 1 EA	FORD TAURUS 6/3.0L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC, TILT WHEEL, PWR WINDOW/LOCK. 107,612 MILES.	ID# - 110-438 VIN# - 1FAFP52U43G199655 DIANA ZAHRA	\$875.00 \$2,488.00
122	1999 1 EA	CHEVROLET MALIBU 6/3.1L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, TILT WHEEL. 114,672 MILES.	ID# - 110-988 VIN# - 1G1ND52J4X6200750 MARSHALL AUTO	\$625.00 \$1,990.00
123	2000 1 EA	CHEVROLET MALIBU 6/3.1L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC, TILT WHEEL. 56,660 MILES.	ID# - 110-001 VIN# - 1G1ND52J2Y6229391 MARSHALL AUTO	\$875.00 \$3,100.00

REQUEST FOR BID (FROM PRIOR SALE)
Continuation Sheet

BID NO: S-X1013

Seq. #	Yr/Qty	Description	County ID # Winner	Min. Bid Amount Paid
124	1996 1 EA	FORD TAURUS 6/3.0L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC, TILT WHEEL, PWR WINDOW/LOCK. 84,777 MILES.	ID# - 110-18 INVEN# - 187881 VIN# - 1FALP5217TG262479 MARSHALL AUTO	\$500.00 \$2,199.00
125	2005 1 EA	FORD CROWN VICTORIA 8/4.6L, PS, PB, AC, ABS, TILT WHEEL, PWR SEAT/WINDOW/LOCK. 110,884 MILES. NOTE: NO REAR SEAT; NO GLOVE BOX.	ID# - 114-24 INVEN# - 188771 VIN# - 2FAFP71W65X105934 SULTAN KHAN	\$1,825.00 \$2,550.00
136	2005 1 EA	FORD CROWN VICTORIA 8/4.6L, PS, PB, AC, ABS, TILT WHEEL, PWR SEAT/WINDOW/LOCK. 78,415 MILES.	ID# - 122-536 VIN# - 2FAHP71W55X180195 MOTION PIC VEHICLE SVS	\$1,975.00 \$2,679.00
137	2004 1 EA	FORD CROWN VICTORIA 8/4.6L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, TILT WHEEL, PWR SEAT/WINDOW/LOCK. 98,262 MILES.	ID# - 122-402 VIN# - 2FAFP71W54X186407 ABBAS SALAMY	\$1,825.00 \$2,311.00
138	2004 1 EA	FORD CROWN VICTORIA 8/4.6L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, TILT WHEEL, PWR SEAT/WINDOW/LOCK. 73,450 MILES.	ID# - 122-403 VIN# - 2FAFP71W14X186405 MOTION PIC VEHICLE SVS	\$1,925.00 \$2,379.00
139	2003 1 EA	FORD TAURUS 6/3.0L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC, TILT WHEEL, PWR WINDOW/LOCK. 120,406 MILES.	ID# - 110-435 VIN# - 1FAFP52U13G199662 MARSHALL AUTO	\$775.00 \$2,299.00
140	2003 1 EA	FORD TAURUS 6/3.0L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC, TILT WHEEL, PWR WINDOW/LOCK. 113,239 MILES.	ID# - 110-440 VIN# - 1FAFP52U23G199654 DIANA ZAHRA	\$825.00 \$2,488.00
141	1997 1 EA	FORD RANGER EXTENDED CAB PICKUP 6/4.0L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC, TILT WHEEL. 69,571 MILES. NOTE: TOOLBOX.	ID# - 131-733 VIN# - 1FTCR14X7VPB42537 STACEY HARRIS	\$1,325.00 \$1,976.00
142	2000 1 EA	CHEVROLET MALIBU 6/3.1L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC, TILT WHEEL. 65,237 MILES.	ID# - 110-003 VIN# - 1G1ND52J4Y6238108 MARSHALL AUTO	\$875.00 \$2,599.00
143	2001 1 EA	FORD CROWN VICTORIA 8/4.6L, PS, PB, AC, ABS, TILT WHEEL, PWR SEAT/WINDOW/LOCK. 110,279 MILES. NOTE: NO REAR SEAT; NO GLOVE BOX; PREVIOUS CANINE UNIT. USED AS CANINE UNIT.	ID# - 114-14 INVEN# - 188553 VIN# - 2FAFP71W71X200769	\$1,575.00

REQUEST FOR BID (FROM PRIOR SALE)
Continuation Sheet

BID NO: S-X1013

Seq. #	Yr/Qty	Description	County ID # Winner	Min. Bid Amount Paid
144	2002 1 EA	FORD WINDSTAR PASSENGER VAN 6/3.8L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, PWR SEAT/WINDOW/LOCK. 149,199 MILES. NOTE: MINOR BODY DENTS AND SCRATCHES; CRACKED WINDSHIELD; NOISY ENGINE/COMPONENTS; UNKNOWN RUNNING CONDITION.	VIN# - 2FMDA50402BB27312 ROGELIO SANOSA	\$475.00 \$2,475.00
152	1999 1 EA	GMC SONOMA EXTENDED CAB PICKUP 6/4.3L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC, TILT WHEEL. 88,084 MILES. NOTE: CAUTION BEACON, TOOLBOX.	ID# - 131-916 VIN# - 1GTCS19X3X8524901 ATAYAS MOTORS	\$1,500.00 \$2,888.00
153	2001 1 EA	DODGE DAKOTA EXTENDED CAB PICKUP 6/3.9L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC, TILT WHEEL. 120,043 MILES.	ID# - 131-124 VIN# - 1B7GL22XX1S237841 IQBAL BANO	\$1,850.00 \$3,049.99
154	2006 1 EA	FORD E350 PASSENGER VAN 10/6.8L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, TILT WHEEL. 99,198 MILES.	ID# - 152-501 VIN# - 1FBNE31S06HA09224 HOLY NAMES UNIVERSITY	\$4,625.00 \$5,000.00
155	1999 1 EA	DODGE RAM 1500 EXTENDED CAB PICKUP 8/5.2L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC, TILT WHEEL. 128,788 MILES. NOTE: TOOLBOX IN BED.	ID# - 131-927 VIN# - 3B7HC12Y1XG193574 VARTAN GORODNITSKY	\$1,475.00 \$2,201.00
156	2003 1 EA	FORD CROWN VICTORIA 8/4.6L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, TILT WHEEL, PWR SEAT/WINDOW/LOCK. 80,090 MILES.	ID# - 122-315 VIN# - 2FAHP71WX3X187298 SULTAN KHAN	\$1,625.00 \$2,201.00
157	2005 1 EA	FORD CROWN VICTORIA 8/4.6L, PS, PB, AC, ABS, TILT WHEEL, PWR SEAT/ WINDOW/LOCK. 83,564 MILES.	ID# - 122-513 VIN# - 2FAFP71W95X133291 ABDUL KAKEPOTO	\$1,975.00 \$2,600.00
158	1999 1 EA	CHEVROLET MALIBU 6/3.1L RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC, TILT WHEEL. 56,694 MILES.	ID# - 110-776 VIN# - 1G1ND52J1X6262364 MARSHALL AUTO	\$775.00 \$2,499.00
159	2006 1 EA	CHEVROLET SILVERADO PICKUP 8/5.3L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, TILT WHEEL. 135,918 MILES.	ID# - 131-13 INVEN# - 188769 VIN# - 1GCEC14T96E142964 NASTEK	\$4,100.00 \$4,101.00

REQUEST FOR BID (FROM PRIOR SALE)
Continuation Sheet

BID NO: S-X1013

Seq. #	Yr/Qty	Description	County ID # Winner	Min. Bid Amount Paid
160	2006 1 EA	CHEVROLET SILVERADO PICKUP 8/5.3L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, TILT WHEEL. 122,939 MILES. NOTE: HORN INOPERABLE; RIGHT FRONT TIRE BALD.	ID# - 131-12 INVEN# - 188770 VIN# - 1GCEC14T36E142930 PETE DERKSEN	\$4,200.00 \$5,678.00
161	2005 1 EA	DODGE CARAVAN CARGO VAN 6/3.3L, RD, PS, PB, AC, ABS, CC, TILT WHEEL. 136,216 MILES. NOTE: ABS LIGHT ON.	ID# - 150-504 VIN# - 1D4GP21R85B334732 GERARDO CAMPOS	\$1,575.00 \$2,679.00
162	1988 1 EA	DODGE RAM 350 PASSENGER VAN 8/5.2L, RD, PS, PB, AC. 26,710 MILES. NOTE: MAY NOT PASS SMOG. INTERIOR IN POOR SHAPE. GRAFFITI; RUNS POORLY; TRANSMISSION SLIPS; NO BATTERY; WINDSHIELD CRACKED; PASSENGER WINDOWS BROKEN OUT.	INVEN# - 183700 VIN# - 2B5WB31Y6JK172553 JEFF HADDIX	\$100.00 \$176.00
163	1994 1 EA	FORD F150 XL SUPER CAB PICKUP 6/4.9L, MT, RD, PS, PB, AC, CC, TILT WHEEL. 67,630 MILES. NOTE: 4 SPEED MANUAL TRANSMISSION. MAY NOT PASS SMOG. BODY, PAINT, INTERIOR, IN POOR SHAPE; WINDOWS BROKEN.	INVEN# - 141983 VIN# - 1FTEX15Y2RKC00465 HAROLD FRIAR	\$200.00 \$777.00
164	1992 1 EA	GMC 3500 UTILITY TRUCK 8/5.7L, RD, PS, PB, AC, CC, TILT WHEEL. 104,013 MILES. NOTE: 2ND GEAR AND REVERSE ONLY; CRACKED WINDSHIELD; ODOMETER DOES NOT WORK.	INVEN# - 141954 VIN# - 1GDGC34K9NE547731 ENRIQUE OLMOS	\$200.00 \$250.00
165	1974 1 EA	GMC 3500 STEP VAN 8/5.7L, PS, PB. 13,445 MILES. NOTE: RUNS POORLY; SMOKES FROM TAILPIPE; ENGINE HAS INTERNAL DAMAGE. HORN, LIGHTS, EXHAUST, BRAKES, SMOG DO NOT MEET SAFETY STANDARDS. NO SPARE. MUST BE TOWED BY BUYER.	ID# - 660-076 VIN# - TPY354V501361 HAROLD FRIAR	\$200.00 \$777.00
166	1983 1 EA	FORD F-600 DUMP TRUCK 8/429CI, MT, PS, PB, 5 CUBIC YARD CAPACITY. 32,877 MILES ON ODOMETER, ACTUAL MILES UNKNOWN. NOTE: 5 SPEED MANUAL TRANSMISSION. BRAKE LIGHT ON; NO SPARE TIRE; NO RIGHT SIDE MIRROR.	INVEN# - 137201 VIN# - 1FDNF60HLDVA42088 JESUS SANCHEZ	\$900.00 \$1,911.00
200	1 EA	MEDICAL EQUIPMENT WELCH ALLYN SCHILLER MODEL AT-2 PLUS INTERPRETIVE ECG EKG MACHINE, BUILT-IN RECHARGABLE BATTERY, UP TO 300 REPORTS ON SINGLE CHARGE, PRINTOUTS IN 20 SECONDS, 6/12 CHANNEL. PULMONARY FUNCTION TESTING FOR FV, FVC, MV, AND MVV.	AHMAD NADEEM	\$45.00 \$101.00

REQUEST FOR BID (FROM PRIOR SALE)
Continuation Sheet

BID NO: S-X1013

Seq. #	Yr/Qty	Description	County ID # Winner	Min. Bid Amount Paid
201	1 EA	COMMERCIAL FOOD SLICER HOBART COMMERCIAL FOOD SLICER, 12 INCH CUTTER, 115 VOLT, 5.8 AMP, 60 HERTZ.	HASHIM YOUSIF	\$80.00 \$225.00
202	1 EA	MAIL FOLDER/INSERTER NEOPOST EZ MAILER 3 MODEL SI 68, AUTOMATIC FOLDER AND INSERTER, PROGRAMABLE, FOLD UP TO 5 SHEETS AT A TIME, MULTIPLE FOLD FORMATS, UP TO 2,750 INSERTS PER HOUR, SMALL AND QUIET, PERFECT FOR MOST SMALL OFFICES.	INVEN# - 200228 BRYAN MAI	\$100.00 \$351.00
203	1 LOT	ASSORTED CAMERAS ONE BOX OF ASSORTED CAMERAS, ACCESSORIES AND SOME CASES.	ARMANDO MARTINEZ	\$20.00 \$67.00
204	1 EA	COMMERCIAL STEAM KETTLE GARLAND ELECTRIC STEAM KETTLE, MODEL KT40-EA, 40 GAL, 50 PSI, STAINLESS STEEL, TILTING, LID, SPLASH GUARD, ELECTRONIC TEMP CONTROL, 3 PHASE, 208-240 VOLT, 60 HZ, 41-47.3 AMP.	SER# - WT1074-92A-01 JAMAL SHEHADEH	\$75.00 \$150.99
205	1 EA	COMMERCIAL CONVECTION OVEN GARLAND ELECTRIC AND GAS DOUBLE STACK CONVECTION OVEN, STAINLESS STEEL, DOUBLE PANEL DOORS, DUAL TIMERS AND TEMP CONTROLS.	HASHIM YOUSIF	\$60.00 \$250.00
206	1 EA	UTILITY TRAILER 12FT TRAIL-RITE SINGLE AXLE UTILITY TRAILER WITH LOCKABLE 4'X4'X6' EQUIPMENT CAGE. HAS 2'X4' SOLAR PANEL MOUNTED ON TOP AND ELECTRICAL BOX AND TOOL BOX INSIDE CAGE. BEARING BUDDY AXLE AND 3 JACK STANDS. NOTE: SOLAR PANEL BROKEN.	ID# - 660-025 ARNOLD HOF	\$275.00 \$511.00
207	1 EA	LABORATORY EQUIPMENT NUAIRE BIO-HOOD, MODEL NU 425-600 , SERIES 20, CLASS II, TYPE A/B3, BIOLOGICAL SAFETY CABINET. NSF-49 & CAL OSHA TESTED AND CERTIFIED 6/19/09. 115VOLT, 14 AMP, SINGLE PHASE, 60 HERTZ.	SER# - 64615 ACV	\$100.00
208	1 LOT	GLASS ENTRY WAY DOORS GLASS ENTRY WAY DOUBLE DOORS.	NCS	\$40.00 \$109.71

REQUEST FOR BID

GENERAL CONDITIONS

1. PREPARATION OF BIDS:

- A. All information requested of the bidder shall be entered in the appropriate space on the form, including bidder's name on each submitted page. Failure to do so may disqualify your offer.
- B. All information shall be entered in ink or typewritten. Mistakes may be crossed out and corrections inserted before submission of the bid. Corrections will be initialed in ink by the person signing the bid.
- C. No alternate bids indicating 1st, 2nd, 3rd choice, etc., will be considered.
- D. Holders of Retail Sales Tax Permits must show permit number in the space provided on the bid. The California State Department of Motor Vehicles will collect use tax from the purchaser when motor vehicles are registered in the purchaser's name. The State of California, Housing and Community Development will collect use tax from the purchaser when mobile home is registered in the purchaser's name. ***Sales tax on vehicles such as trailers, agricultural tractors, mobile homes, off-road equipment and any other property not defined as a motor vehicle, will be collected from the purchaser when payment is made.***
- E. Farm Equipment and Machinery. Beginning September 1, 2001, qualified sales and purchases (including leases) of farm equipment and machinery for use primarily in producing and harvesting agricultural products are exempt from the state general fund portion of the tax rate (currently 5.00%). The equipment and machinery may be either new or used. Lease payments must be made after September 1, 2001 to qualify. The partial exemption also applies to sales and purchases of component, repair, and replacement parts for the equipment or machinery.
- F. Bids must be received at the designated address on or before the date and time specified. Bids received thereafter, shall be returned unopened. Bids postmarked prior to but received later than opening time indicated herein and corrections and/or modifications received after the closing time will not be considered.
- G. Submit bids in a sealed envelope with bid number **clearly marked on the outside**. No telephone, telegraphic, electronic mail (E-mail) or FAX bids will be considered.
- H. Each successful bidder will be required to purchase all the items he/she is awarded. Failure to do so shall disqualify his/her **entire** bid and his/her name shall be removed from the bidder's list.
- I. Any person over 18 years of age is eligible to bid. Persons under 18 years of age who are married may also bid but must provide proof of marriage.
- J. County employees may bid except as prohibited by Section 2.56.150 of the Sacramento County Code: No County employee responsible for the declaration or sale of the surplus property item, or the subordinate of those persons, shall either directly or indirectly submit a bid or purchase such property.
- K. A bidder does not have to submit a bid on every item. If your bid is on an "all or nothing basis", so state.

Request For Bid, General Conditions continued:

2. BID DEPOSITS:

A. Deposits are not a requirement of this bid and are hereby waived.

3. CONDITION OF PROPERTY:

A. ***Sale items are sold "as is and where is"***. It is the bidders responsibility to personally view the items upon which he/she bids and assure him/herself as to its condition and as to its meeting the bid description. The County makes no warranty, either expressed or implied as to the condition of the property being sold or its fitness for use or merchantability.

B. The County of Sacramento does not warrant conformity of said vehicles to the requirements of the California Vehicle Code.

C. The County of Sacramento does not warrant conformity of said mobile home to the requirements of the California Housing and Community Development Code.

D. Pursuant to California Vehicle Code 24007.5 notice is given that all buyers of vehicles must obtain a certificate of compliance for smog control devices prior to registration. The document certifies the vehicle complies with applicable Health and Safety Code requirements. Purchases by dealers and vehicles sold for dismantling or for exclusive off-highway use are exempt from this requirement.

4. AWARDS:

A. The County of Sacramento reserves the right: (1) to withdraw any item from the sale; (2) to award bids received on the basis of individual items, or groups of items, or on the entire list of items; (3) to reject any or all bids, or any part thereof; (4) to waive any informality in the bids; and (5) to accept the bid that is in the best interest of the County. The County's decision shall be final.

B. Successful bidders will be notified by the Support Services Division within seven work days following the bid opening.

C. In the event of a tie bid, the award will be made by a "drawing" or flip of a coin, as appropriate.

Request for Bid, General Conditions continued:

5. PAYMENT AND REMOVAL OF PROPERTY (ALL ITEMS)

Request For Bid, General Conditions continued:

A.. Payment shall be by cash, certified or cashier's check, or money order made payable to the Treasurer, County of Sacramento. Electronic Fund Transfer is available for amounts over \$10,000; call for instructions. **Personal checks, business checks and credit cards cannot be accepted.**

B. Special Moving Permits will not be provided.

C. The successful bidder shall pay any balance due on his/her bid within five (5) working days after notification of acceptance of his/her bid. Failure to pay shall constitute an abandonment of his/her bid and all rights thereunder.

D. If the successful bidder does not remove his/her property within nine (9) working days after award notification, a storage charge of \$10.00 per day per item shall be charged until item(s) are removed.

E. Property shall be removed at the cost and expense of the successful bidder.

F. If the items are not removed for any reason whatsoever within the time specified, it shall again become the property of the County of Sacramento, to be disposed of as it sees fit.

G. In the event of a default or a failure to perform the terms and conditions of this agreement after delivery of the Bill of Sale to purchaser, the Department of General Services may, at its discretion, advertise for other bids and resell the property for the account of the original successful bidder and out of the proceeds of said sale retain a sufficient amount to pay the difference between the original bid price and the second bid price, if any, together with all reasonable cost, charges and expenses incurred in so doing.

H. Extension of time may be granted to cover unforeseen difficulties upon written application to the Department of General Services.

6. Diesel Powered Vehicles (over 14,000 GVW). Recent changes to California law and codes will have direct impact on registration and use of diesel powered, on-road vehicles over 14,000 lbs Gross Vehicle Weight. The key regulations/codes are California Code of Regulations, Title 13. Motor Vehicles, Division 3. Air Resources Board Chapter 1, Article 4. Diesel Particulate Control Measures sections 2020 through section 2023.4 In effect the new regulations state that diesel powered, on-road vehicles may not be placed into service in California unless the engine is retrofit to compliance or is replaced with a compliant engine. Further, unless retrofit or re-powered, registration in California will not be permitted after January 1, 2008.

7. Diesel Off-Road Vehicles. When operated in California, any off-road diesel vehicle may be subject to the California Air Resources Board In-Use Off-Road Diesel Vehicle Regulation. It therefore could be subject to retrofit or accelerated turnover requirements to reduce emissions of air pollutants. For more information, please visit the California Air Resources Board (CARB)

website at: <http://www.arb.ca.gov/msprog/ordiesel/ordiesel.htm>